

ITEM NO.12
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos. 7315-7317/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 13377-13379

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in CRLRA Nos.597,
598 & 599 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANGDEV RAMBHAU GHUMARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY RAJARAM VIDHATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for extension of time for depositing the money
and office report)

Date:04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
For Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for extension of time to
deposit the sum of Rs.50,40,000/- before the learned
Trial Magistrate. Learned counsel for the applicant
submits that a demand draft for the aforesaid sum is
ready but the six weeks' time granted by this Court on
27th January, 2012 has expired. He prays for extension of

2

time. Regard being had to the totality of circumstances,
time for depositing the said amount is extended till 16th
April, 2012, failing which the prayer for exemption from
surrendering shall stand automatically rejected. Needless
to emphasize that if the amount is deposited within the
extended period, the earlier order dated 27th January,
2012 would come into force.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER